## CSIRO ASTRONOMY & SPACE SCIENCE www.csiro.au



Cnr Vimiera & Pembroke Roads, Marsfield NSW 2122 PO Box 76, Epping NSW 1710, Australia
T (02) 9372 4100 • ABN 41 687 119 230

IEEE Milestone Program Administrator IEEE History Center ieee-history@ieee.org

Re: Site owner permission to place IEEE Milestone plaque commemorating the Role of the Parkes Radiotelescope in the First Moon Landing

Dear IEEE Milestone Administrator,

The Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation (CSIRO) agrees to host the proposed IEEE Milestone plaque(s) commemorating the Role of the Parkes Radiotelescope in the First Moon Landing and to permit the plaque to be installed at the Parkes Radio Telescope, NSW, in the grounds of the Visitors Centre where the plaque will be viewable by the public.

The plaque, which will be bronze, will be 12 inches x 18 inches, and carry a citation describing the technical achievement being recognized as a milestone.

The cost of installation will be borne by the IEEE organizational unit sponsoring the milestone, and the plaque will remain the property of IEEE. Should the plaque need to be removed for reasons such as building renovation, CSIRO will notify the IEEE History Center so that IEEE can make arrangements for the care of the plaque.

Thank you for this opportunity to collaborate in commemorating this important milestone in Australian science.

Yours sincerely,

12 February 2019

Dr John Reynolds Director of Operations, CSIRO Astronomy and Space Science